
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2280
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2000
INDIAN ROAD CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA;REENA CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Road Construction Corporation Limited is not being utilised now for the construction of roads, highways and express highways; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV )

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Government have decided to close down the Indian Road Construction Corporation Ltd. In pursuance to the Government decision, the employees of IRCC have been advised to opt for Voluntary Retirement Scheme. The majority of the employees have since opted for VRS on 30.6.2000 and their requests have been accepted.
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